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- JULY 20, 2024 -

HOMETOWN

Josh Stephan (IL) RHP 6’3 185 22
15 Emiliano Teodo RHP 6’1 165 23
19 Dane Acker RHP 62 189 25
20 Winston Santos RHP 6/0 160 22
21 Robby Ahlstrom LHP 6’3 195 25
22 Ricky DeVito RHP 6’3 195 25

Avery Weems (IL) LHP 62 205 27
24 Seth Clark LHP 6’4 220 24
25 Nick Krauth RHP 6’3 170 24
27 Reid Birlingmair RHP 5’10 210 27
30 Andy Rodriguez RHP 6’1 165 25
31 Skylar Hales RHP 6’4 220 22
32 Ryan Garcia RHP 6’0 180 26
38 Tyler Owens RHP 5’10 185 23
43 Ben Anderson RHP 6’4 200 26
52 Bryan Chi RHP 6’0 205 25
CATCHERS (3) B T HT WT AGE

R R 61 209
L R 511 185
R R 511 198

3 CooperJohnson
5 Liam Hicks

8 Scott Kapers

INFIELDERS (5 + 1)

1 Cody Freeman R R 510 180

2 Frainyer Chavez S R 58 170
11 Maximo Acosta R R 61 187

Alex De Goti (IL) R R 60 192
16 Abimelec Ortiz L L 60 230

17 Keyber Rodriguez R R 510 178

OUTFIELDERS (5)

12 Josh Hatcher L L 62 200
13 Aaron Zavala L R 60 193
23 Daniel Mateo R R 61 165

28 Geisel Cepeda R R 6'5 220
57 Alejandro Osuna L L 60 185
COACHES AND STAFF ROLE
6 Carlos Cardoza Manager

48 Jon Goebel
59 Ryan Tuntland
47 Kawika Emsley-Pai
61 Tyler Wolfe
Jason Forari
Neal Ori
Brett Platts
Vinnie Colangelo

Pitching coach
Hitting coach

Data Analyst
Trainer

26
25
27

B T HT WT AGE

23
25
21
29
22
22

B T HT WT AGE

25
24
23
26
21

Development Coach
Development Coach

11/1/01
2/14/01
4/1/99
4/15/02
6/18/99
8/21/98
6/6/97
11/18/99
9/6/99
11/13/96
12/8/98
10/24/01
1/24/98
1/9/01
5/2/98
3/22/99

DOB
4/25/98
6/2/99
11/27/96

DOB
1/5/01
5/24/99
10/29/02
8/19/94
2/22/02
10/24/00

DOB

9/3/98
6/24/00

7/3/01
1/17/98
10/10/02

Strength & conditioning coach
Clubhouse manager

DeSoto, Texas
Barahona, D.R.
College Station, Texas
Payita, D.R.
Placerville, Calif.
Staten Island, N.Y.
Flagstaff, Ariz.
Loganville, Ga.
Concord, Calif.
Normal, Ill.

La Habana, Cuba
Reno, Nev.
Arcadia, Calif.
Ocala, Fla.
Rexford, N.Y.

Havana, Cuba

HOMETOWN
Chicago, Ill.

Toronto, Ont., Canada

Walkerton, Ind.

HOMETOWN

ACQUIRED
NDFA, 2020
NDFA, 2020
Trade with OAK, 2021
NDFA, 2019
Trade from NYY, 2022
Trade from PIT, 2023
Trade with CHW, 2020
NDFA, 2022
NDFA, 2020
MiLB FA, 2023
NDFA, 2022
4th RD, 2023
2nd RD, 2019
Trade with ATL, 2024
13th RD, 2019
NDFA, 2022

ACQUIRED
MiLB FA, 2024
9th RD, 2021
17thRD, 2018

ACQUIRED

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 4th RD, 2019

Valencia, Venezuela
Caracas, Venezuela
Miami, Fla.

Bayamon, Puerto Rico

Maracay, Venezuela

HOMETOWN
Albany, Ga.
Keizer, Ore.
Boca Chica, D.R.
Sancti Spiritus, Cuba

Ahome, SI, Mexico

22nd RD, 2018
NDFA, 2019
MiLBFA, 2024
NDFA, 2021
NDFA, 2017

ACQUIRED
10th RD, 2022
2nd RD, 2021
NDFA, 2019
NDFA, 2023
NDFA, 2020

JOINED TEAM

April 21st
March 27th
March 27th
June 25th
March 27th
March 27th
March 27th
April 13th
March 27th
May 29th
March 27th
June 25th
March 27th
March 27th
March 27th
May 14th

JOINED TEAM

March 27th
March 27th

March 27th

JOINED TEAM

March 27th

March 27th

March 27th

March 27th

March 27th

March 27th

JOINED TEAM

March 27th
March 27th
April 30th
March 27th

June 28th

YEAR w/RIDERS PRONUNCIATION

Second
Second
Second
Second
First
First
First
First
Third

car-DOZE-uh
GO-bull

kah-VEE-kah EMS-lee pie

Wolf
Ferrari

(IL)
(TIL)
(DVL)

*%

##

CHAMIONS

LASTTEAM

PRONUNCIATION

Frisco (‘23) Steven

A+ Hickory (‘23) tay-OH-doe
Frisco (‘23) ACK-er

A+ Hickory ('24) SAHN-tos
Frisco (‘23) ALL-strum
A+ Hickory (‘23)

Frisco (22)

A+ Hickory ('24)

Frisco (‘23) krOW-th
AAA RoundRock ('24) BUR-ling-my-er
Frisco (‘23)

A+ Hickory (‘24)

Frisco (‘23)

AA Mississippi ('23)

A+ Hickory (‘23)

A+ Hickory ('24) chee

LAST TEAM
A+ Hickory (‘23)

PRONUNCIATION

Frisco (‘23)
Frisco (‘23) KAY-pers

LAST TEAM PRONUNCIATION
Frisco (‘23)

AAA Round Rock (24) FRAYN-yer CHA-vez
A+ Hickory (‘23) uh-COAST-uh
AAA St. Paul (23) duh-GO-tee
A+ Hickory (‘23) ah-BEE-ma-leck OR-teez

Frisco (‘23) KAY-ber

LAST TEAM PRONUNCIATION
Frisco (‘23)
Frisco (‘23) zuh-VAH-la
A+ Hickory ('24) muh-TAY-oh
A+ Hickory ('23) HAY-cell suh-PAY-duh
A+ Hickory ('24) Al-ee-handro oh-SO0-nah

KEY
Injured list

Temporary Inactive List
Development List

Rangers 40-man roster
MLB rehab assignment



